Technical Data ELX1500 Effective July 2025
BAT1
Bolt-down fuse
Product features
•	 Compact space saving footprint
•	 Ideal for high current applications
•	 32 Vdc/58 Vdc voltage rating
•	 Color coding indicates ampere rating

Technical Data ELX1500
Effective July 2025
BAT1﻿
Bolt-down fuse﻿
﻿﻿
Product specifications
Part number Rated voltage Rated current (A) Breaking capacitya
Typical cold
resistanceb
(mOhms)
Voltage dropc
(mV)
Typical pre-meltingd
I2t (A2sec)
BAT1-30-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 30 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 2.30 105 5580
BAT1-40-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 40 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 1.45 90 9440
BAT1-50-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 50 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 1.40 80 13750
BAT1-60-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 60 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 1.10 80 18000
BAT1-70-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 70 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 0.95 80 23520
BAT1-80-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 80 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 0.85 75 29440
BAT1-100-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 100 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 0.50 75 43000
BAT1-125-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 125 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 0.45 75 64063
BAT1-150-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 150 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 0.38 70 83250
BAT1-175-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 175 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 0.33 70 101063
BAT1-200-R 32 Vdc / 58 Vdc 200 2 kA @ 32 Vdc
1 kA @ 58 Vdc 0.30 70 128000
a.	 UL certified
b.	 Cold resistance is measured at <10% rated current at an ambient temperature of +25 °C
c.	 Voltage drop measured at rated current and an ambient temperature of +25 °C